## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5546651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE THIRD ASSIGNOR'S FIRST NAME. BEJAMIN SHOULD BE BENJAMIN. previously recorded on Reel 049302 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL YOUNG	05/23/2019
JOHN HAMILTON	05/23/2019
BENJAMIN MCCARTHY	05/23/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEELCASE
Street Address:	901 44TH STREET SE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1967
City:	GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49501-1967

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29692799

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patents@steelcase.com

Correspondent Name: STEELCASE INC.

Address Line 1: 901 44TH STREET SE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1967

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-1967

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PD-139787-0-USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN E. KINYON
SIGNATURE:	/Karen E. Kinyon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page8.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page9.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page10.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page11.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Goldes | Contects | eSusiness | eSiz alerts | News | Melp

## Electronic Patent Assignment System

## 

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name Execution Date	Execution Date
,,,,,,,	MICHAEL YOUNG [05/23/2019]	05/23/2019
	IOHN HAMII TON	05/03/0010
,,,,,	COUNTERVIEW (CONTROLLE)	02/23/2017
~~~	BEJAMIN MCCARTHY	05/23/2019
~~	\(\text{triangle}\)	***************************************

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Name: STEELCASE
Street Address:	Street Address: 901 44TH STREET SE
Internal Address:	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1967
City:	City: GRAND RAPIDS
State/Country:	State/Country: MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 049317 FRAME: 0075 https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=868KXVKI5T22-30605

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

5/29/2019

<b>Postal Code:</b>   49501-1967	Postal Code:     49501-1967
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	al: 1
Property Type	Property Type Number
Application Number:	Application Number: 29692799

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6162469500 Phone:

patents@steelcase.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email:

STEELCASE INC. Correspondent Name:

901 44TH STREET SE P.O. BOX 1967 Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-1967 Address Line 4:

PD-139787-0-USA ATTORNEY DOCKET **NUMBER:** 

KAREN E. KINYON NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/Karen E. Kinyon/ 05/29/2019 Signature:

Date:

Total Attachments: 6

source=FinalAssignment#page2.tif source=FinalAssignment#page3.tif source=FinalAssignment#page4.tif source=FinalAssignment#page5.tif source=FinalAssignment#page1.tif

source=FinalAssignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

PAT5543996 EPAS ID: https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=868KXVKI5T22-30605

**REEL: 049317 FRAME: 0076** 

| Receipt Date:

5/29/2019

05/29/2019

Refurn to home Dage

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @USINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=868KXVKI5T22-30605

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John Hamilton, hereinafter called the "Assignor" and having a mailing address at 20 Mt. Tenaya Drive, San Rafael, CA 94903 has made the invention described in the United States Design Patent Application entitled TABLE associated with the client and attorney reference numbers listed above;

WHEREAS, <u>Steetcase Inc.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at 901 44<sup>th</sup> Street, S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-1967, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of



any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATE:

John Hemilton

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Benjamin McCarthy, hereinafter called the "Assignor" and having a mailing address at UGF 12, Pokfield Road, Sai Wan, Hong Kong, has made the invention described in the United States Design Patent Application entitled TABLE associated with the client and attorney reference numbers listed above;

WHEREAS, <u>Steelcase Inc.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at 901 44<sup>th</sup> Street, S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-1967, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of

any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATE:

23.05.19

Beniamin McCarthy

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Michael Young, hereinafter called the "Assignor" and having a mailing address at 11/F, Luen Wai Commercial Building, 93-97 Des Voeux Road West, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong has made the invention described in the United States Design Patent Application entitled TABLE associated with the client and attorney reference numbers listed above;

WHEREAS, <u>Steelcase Inc.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at 901 44<sup>th</sup> Street, S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-1967, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the

prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATE:

- 23.05.19

Michael Young